pointed to decide upon the artistic merits of 
statues to be placed in the Central Park, notified 
the Board that they accepted the appointment.^

An improved plan of Riverside Park and Riv­
erside avenue was approved, and the Legislature 
was petitioned to adopt the same.

The sum of fifteen thousand ($15,000) dollars, 
which was granted for the Metropolitan Museum 
of Art, by the Board of Estimate and Apportion­
ment, was appropriated to that institution.

Commissioners Stebbins and Williamson, in 
conjunction with the landscape architect, were 
appointed a committee to report whether it is